

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR.**

**CRM (M) No. 151/2020
CrIM No. 566/2020
CrIM No. 567/2020**

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory Th. P/S Harwan & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saba Gulzar, Assisting counsel to
Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

15.03.2021

Ms. Saba Gulzar, learned appearing counsel for the respondents seeks time to file status report. Time is granted.

List on 12th April, 2021.

In the meantime, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar.

15.03.2021

"Sakeena"