

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. CRM(M) No. 151/2020

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohd Altaf Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr Sajad Ashraf, GA vice
Mr B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG for R 1
None for R 2.*

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

12.07.2021

Await appearance of respondent No. 2.

List on 08.09.2021.

In the meanwhile, respondent No. 1 shall file reply/report with regard to the status of the investigation by or before the next date.

Interim direction as on date shall continue till next of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

12.07.2021

"Ishaq"