

Serial No 56.  
After Notice

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKHH  
AT SRINAGAR  
CRM (M) No. 151/2020  
CrIM Nos. 566/2020, 567/2020**

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hashir Shafi Khan, Advocate.

Vs

UT th. Police Station Harwan & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, GA.

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**  
**23.12.2021**

Respondents have filed an application seeking vacation of interim order dated 16.09.2020. Copy of the application has been furnished in the open court to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Status report stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

List on 25.02.2022.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**23.12.2021**  
Showkat