

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 151/2020

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hashir Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Harwan and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA
Investigating Officer is present.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2022

The Investigating Officer is present in the Court along with Case Diary and submits that the investigation of the case has already been completed.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today. Adjourned at his request.

List on 30.11.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.09.2022

Manzoor