

Sr. No. 59

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No.151/2020

CrIM/1429/2021

CrIM/567/2020

CrIM/566/2020

GHULAM AHMAD KUTHOO

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION HARWAN AND ANR. (HOME
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajjad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08-11-2023

Await the appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 21.02.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08-11-2023

Shameem H