

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 151/2020

GHULAM AHMAD KUTHOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION HARWAN AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir A Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits he has been informed that respondent no. 2 has died who is a complainant. Therefore, he submits that he would get the same confirmed. Adjourned.

List 04.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"Imtiyaz"