

32

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 151/2020 CrIM(1429/2021)

**Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

**UT Th. Police Station Harwan and Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

25.07.2025

Present none.

Await appearance of parties.

List on 15-09-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

25.07.2025

Sarvar