

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 151/2020
CrIM(1429/2021) CrIM(566/2020) CrIM(567/2020)**

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mir Ishfaq Hussain, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

20.02.2026

Mr. Mir Ishfaq, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for the reason that learned arguing counsel is not available.

Adjourned.

List on **27.02.2026**.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

February 20th, 2026

HILAL