

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 151/2020  
CrIM(1429/2021) CrIM(566/2020)  
CrIM(567/2020).**

**GHULAM AHMAD KUTHOO.**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms Bushra Zargar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate.

**V/s**

**UNION TERRITORY TH. POLICE STATION  
HARWAN AND ANR.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**03.03.2026**

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned

List on 24<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

March 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2026

showkat khan