

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 151/2020  
CrIM(1429/2021) CrIM(566/2020)  
CrIM(567/2020)**

**Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**V/s**

**Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  
th. Police Station Harwan and Anr.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**24.03.2026**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned.

Be listed on 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

March 24<sup>th</sup>, 2026

Showkat Khan