

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 151/2020
CrIM(1429/2021) CrIM(566/2020) CrIM(567/2020)**

Ghulam Ahmad Kuthoo

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Hashir Shafiq, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

01.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 3rd of April, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 1st, 2026

Shoaib Javid